## 2023-105

AT 10:20 O'CLOCK AM.

Navarro County Juvenile Board Minutes - September 12, 2022

SEP 0 1 2023

- Attendance by Navarro County Juvenile Board members- Judge James Lago MANATHO, COUNTY, TEXAS Judge H.M. Davenport, Jr., District Attorney Will Thompson
- Chief of Juvenile Probation Jana Miller was also present
- No Public Comments
- Meeting called to order by Judge Lagomarsino.
- Motion to Approve June 30, 2022 minutes by Judge Davenport, Second by Judge Lagomarsino / Motion passes
- Consideration and approval for Contracts and Agreements for Detention of Juvenile Offenders (a)-(l) / Motion by James Lagomarsino / Second by Will Thompson / Motion passes
- Consideration and approval for Contracts and Agreements for Residential / Non-Residential Contracts (a)-(r) / Motion by Will Thompson / Second by H.M. Davenport / Motion passes;
- Consideration and approval of 2022-2023 budget for Navarro County Juvenile Probation / Motion by H.M. Davenport / Second by Will Thompson / Motion passes;
- Consideration and approval of Recertification Application for Chief Juvenile Probation Officer Jana Miller / Motion by Will Thompson / Second by H.M. Davenport / Motion passes;
- Consideration and approval of appointing up to five members of the public for a term determined by the Navarro County Juvenile Board as authorized by Section 152.1811(a) of the Texas Human Resources Code / Motion by James Lagomarsino to approved Melinda Richardson / Second by H.M. Davenport / Motion passes;
- Consideration and approval of seeking the Texas Legislature to add "county court at law judges" to Section 152.1811(a) of the Texas Human Resources Code / Motion by Will Thompson / Second by H.M. Davenport / Motion passes;
- No executive session occurred;
- Motion to Adjourn made by H.M. Davenport / Second by Will Thompson / Motion passes.
- Meeting Adjourned.

Approved

James Lagomarsino

Chairman - Navarro County Juvenile Board